Government of Pakistan Ministry of Defence Defence Division)

Rawalpindi, the 17 Feb., 2023

NOTIFICATION

No 1/3/2023/D-26(Admin-I). In pursuance of Establishment Division's Notification bearing No.F.7/4/2019-E-I dated 06-02-2023, Air Vice Marshal Shahid Mansoor Jehangiri, Pak/10285, GD (P) has assumed the charge of the post of Additional Secretary-II, w.e.f. 09-02-2023 on secondment basis for a period of two years in Ministry of Defence, Defence Division, Rawalpindi.

(Muhammad Naeem Munsif) Section Officer

The Manager, P.C.P.P., University Road, KARACHI

Copy to:-

- 1. The Secretary to the Prime Minister, Prime Minister's Office, Islamabad
- 2. The Secretary, Cabinet Division, Islamabad
- 3. The Secretary, Establishment Division Islamabad.
- 4. AGPR., Islamabad (alongwith Charge Assumption Report)
- 5. DDO/Cash Branch (alongwith Charge Assumption Report)
- 6. Establishment Division, Director (PD), Islamabad and S.O. (E-I) (alongwith Charge Assumption Report)
- 7. Dy. Chief (Protocol), MoD
- 8. S.P.S. to Secretary Defence, MoD
- 9. Section Officer (D-27), Ministry of Defence
- 10. Security Officer, Ministry of Defence
- 11. PSs to AS-I, AS-II & AS-III
- 12. SO (**T**)

13. R&I Section

Muhammad Naeem Munsif
Section Officer

Tele: 9271150